



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101985779.	0.0.1 dont and Hademan
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies)
1. Matthew R. MARTIN	Name: BIO	DEX MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
2. Kenneth PALADINO	5// Internal Add	ress:
$\omega_{\mathcal{A}/\mathcal{U}}$		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	?Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Mer	ger	DOD Diago
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name Street Addre	ess: R&D Plaza,
	20 Ramsay	Road (Box 702)
Other		
00/04/0000	City: Shirle	State: NY Zip: 11967-07
02/01/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number		
If this document is being filed together v	, ,	tion date of the application is: $\frac{2}{10}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	D.(s)
71. Fate/it / ipplication / ve.(e)		
		7. N
	ditional numbers attached? Yes	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom co	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address: 2 DTESSEM1 00000036 10067436	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ d ed to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address: 2 DTESSEM1 00000036 10067436	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit accord	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit accord	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address: 2 DTESSEM1 00000036 10067436 40.00 DP Street Address: 750 Lexington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 Final fee (37 Authoriz 8. Deposit according to the control of	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Final fee (37 Authoriz 8. Deposit according to the control of	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address: 2 DTESSEM1 00000036 10067436 40.00 DP Street Address: 750 Lexington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 Final fee (37 Authoriz 8. Deposit according to the control of	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address: 2 DTESSEM1 00000036 10067436 40.00 DP Street Address: 750 Lexington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit accord 03-2317 - /	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit accord 03-2317 - /	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit accord 03-2317 - /	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ ed to be charged to deposit account ount number: Any deficiency or overpaymen
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: COBRIN & GITTES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit accord 03-2317 - /	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account bunt number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket: BIO-3.2.019/4215

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew R. MARTIN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3 Felix Avenue, Remsenberg, New York 11960; and

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth PALADINO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 97 Pineway Avenue, Mastic Beach, New York 11951;

both hereinbelow called "Assignors" have made a certain new and useful invention for

RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL PIG OF TWO SECTIONS THAT ENABLES ONE SECTION TO TURN RELATIVE TO THE OTHER SECTION WITHOUT THE NEED TO MANUALLY GRASP THE OTHER SECTION

described in the accompanying Utility Application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BIODEX MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having offices and doing business at Brookhaven R&D Plaza, 20 Ramsay Road, Box 702, Shirley, New York 11967-0702, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said utility patent application and ensuing Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire

B

right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, utility patent application and ensuing Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, We hereby covenant and agree that whenever requested by said Assignee, its counsel or representative, the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or the counsel or representative of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, to execute any papers or drawings for procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the reissue, reexamination, division, continuation or extension of the same, we will do so and will take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done, including testifying at an interference proceeding, to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012571 FRAME: 0390 foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignors, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 2-1-02

Joint Inventor/Assignor

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SOHOIK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of Frbruard, 2002.

STEPHANIE SHERWOOD Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SH4971047 Qualified in Suffolk County 2002 Commission Expires August 20,

- 3 -

Date: Zーレーン 2

KENNETH PALADINO
Joint Inventor/Assignor

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF SOFFUIL)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _Frb[oary____, 2002.

STEPHANIE SHERWOOD

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01SH4971047

Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires August 20,

Stiphenie Shawwd Notary Public or Advocate

G:\Apps\WPDATA\BIODEX\4215 (loading system CIP)\ASSIGNMENT-MattMartin.wpd

RECORDED: 02/05/2002